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Federa Communications Commission
Tariff Filings
P.O. Box 358150
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5150
Attention: Wireline Competition Bureau

Re: Application for Special Per mission

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Application for Special Permission is hereby made on behalf of lowa Telecommunications
Services, Inc. d/b/alowa Telecom to waive Sections 61.58 and 61.59 of the Commission’s
Rules, 47 C.F.R. 88 61.58 and 61.59 (2002), to withdraw, on same day’ s notice, proposed
tariff revisons originally filed under Transmittal No. 37.

On July 29, 2003, lowa Telecom filed tariff revisions to extend the availability periods
associated with lowa Telecom'’s limited ADSL special promotional offeringson 7 day’s
notice.

By this Application, lowa Telecom seeks to make changes to these proposed revisions
and file on 15 day’ s notice. Specificaly, it seeksto file revised tariff pages to change
the dates of the specia promotional offerings.

lowa Telecom requires a waiver of Sections 61.58 and 61.59 of the Commission’s
Rulesin order to permit it to make revisions to tariff materia that has not yet
become effective. Itisin the public interest for the Commission to grant this
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waiver in order to ensure that customers do not experience multiple tariff revisions
within athirty-day period. Copies of illustrative pages are attached.

Thisfiling has been submitted electronically through the Commission’s Electronic
Tariff Filing System (“ETFS’), in accordance with Section 61.13(b) of the
Commission’s rules and regulations. 47 C.F.R. 8 61.13(b) (2002). The original of this
Application letter is being filed today with Mellon Bank, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, with
the appropriate filing fee ($655.00; fee type code “CQK”") and Form 159, in accordance
with Section 61.14 of the Commission’srules. Id. at § 61.14.

Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this application are requested. A duplicate
letter is attached for this purpose.

All personal or facsimile correspondence and inquiries in connection with this
publication should be addressed to Ms. Barbara Bouley, Manager of Regulatory
Affairs, lowa Telecom, 11 Eleventh Avenue, P.O. Box 330, Grinnell, IA 50112
(Phone: (641) 269-7577; Facsimile: (641) 269-7376). Additional copies should be
directed to lowa Telecom’s counsel, Gregory J. Vogt, Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP,
1776 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-2304 (Phone: 202.719.3240;
Facsimile: 202.719.7049).

Respectfully submitted,
IS

Gregory J. Vogt
Counsd for lowa Telecommunications
Services, Inc. d/b/alowa Telecom

Duplicate Letter
[lustrative Tariff Pages



